
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002384-2021 

Contract

NHSGGC - Acquired Brain Injury

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-002384

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0290b7  

Published 5 February 2021, 3:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Claire Quinn

Email

Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412013616

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002384-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002384-2021
mailto:Claire.Quinn2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSGGC - Acquired Brain Injury

Reference number

GGC0667

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde wish to commission a specialist support service for people
affected by Acquired Brain Injury.

The Acquired Brain Injury Support Service is expected to provide a person-centred, flexible,
equalities-sensitive model of care which provides support throughout the many years which
people will live with the after effects of their injury.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £105,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde wish to commission a specialist support service for people
affected by Acquired Brain Injury.

The Acquired Brain Injury Support Services is expected to provide a person-centred, flexible,



Page 4 to 7

equalities-sensitive model of care which provides support throughout the many years which
people will live with the after-effects of their injury.

Key roles of the service will include:-

- a focus on self-management for people with Acquired Brain Injury which helps to support
them outwith the hospital environment.

- assisting individuals to navigate the health and social care system, including signposting to
relevant existing NHS, HSCP, and other Third Sector services.

- assisting individuals in navigating the benefits system

- emotional support to people with Acquired Brain Injury and their families or carers

- provision of information and advice, including supporting literature, to people with Acquired
Brain Injury and their families or carers.

- building peer support networks and other non-medicalised interventions for supporting
people with Acquired Brain Injury and their families or carers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 212-520565

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GGC0667

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:520565-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Headway Glasgow

The Renfield Centre , 260 Bath Street

Glasgow

G2 4JP

Telephone

+44 7576968759

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £105,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:642995)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T14:42:46+0100
	TCPDF




